EMC filters
3-line filters
for converters and power electronics
Rated current 180 to 1600 A
Series/Type: B84143B*S080, S081
Date: January 2006
 EPCOS AG 2006. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet and the
information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.

Marking
Marking on component:
Manufacturer’s logo, ordering code, frequency,
rated voltage, rated current, rated temperature,
climatic category, date code
Minimum marking on packaging:
Manufacturer’s logo, ordering code
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document. 01/06
2
3-line filters B84143B*S080, S081
for converters and power electronics
Typical circuit diagram
LINE LOAD
L1
SSB2008-L
L1’
L2 L2’
L3 L3’
Technical data and measuring conditions
Rated voltage VR Type S080:
Type S081:
520/300 V AC, 50/60 Hz
760/440 V AC, 50/60 Hz (Suitable for IT mains
supply up to 560/320 V.
See also Chapter “General”, section 7.4)
Rated current IR Referred to 40 °C ambient temperature
(180 A filter at 60 °C)
Test voltage Vtest Type …S080:
Type …S081:
2240 V DC, 2 s (line/line)
2720 V DC, 2 s (lines/case)
3270 V DC, 2 s (line/line)
2890 V DC, 2 s (lines/case)
Overload capability (thermal) 1.5 · IR for 3 min per hour or
2.5 · IR for 30 s per hour
Leakage current lleak Type …S080:
Type …S081:
at 520 V AC, 50 Hz
at 760 V AC, 50 Hz
Climatic category (IEC 60068-1) 25/100/21 (–25 °C/+100 °C/21 days damp heat test)
Approvals UL 1283; CSA C22.2 No.8
(Type S080: 500/290 V; Type S081: 600/350 V)
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document. 01/06
3
3-line filters B84143B*S080, S081
for converters and power electronics
Characteristics and ordering codes
VR
AC
V
IR
A
Ileak
mA
Rtyp
µΩ
Approx.
weight
kg
Ordering code Approvals
Type S080 500/290 V
520/300 1801) < 21 110 5.0 B84143B0180S080 ×
250 < 21 110 5.0 B84143B0250S080 ×
320 < 21 51 7.2 B84143B0320S080 ×
400 < 21 48 7.5 B84143B0400S080 ×
600 < 21 43 7.8 B84143B0600S080 ×
1000 < 40 29 18.5 B84143B1000S080 ×
1600 < 40 22 24.5 B84143B1600S080 – –
Type S0812) 600/350 V
760/440 1801) < 31 110 5.0 B84143B0180S081 ×
250 < 31 110 5.0 B84143B0250S081 ×
320 < 31 51 7.2 B84143B0320S081 ×
400 < 31 48 7.5 B84143B0400S081 ×
600 < 31 43 7.8 B84143B0600S081 ×
1000 < 58 29 18.5 B84143B1000S081 ×
1600 < 58 22 24.5 B84143B1600S081 – –
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
× = approval granted
1) B84143B0180S080 and B84143B0180S081 referred to 60 °C ambient temperature
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document. 01/06
4
3-line filters B84143B*S080, S081
for converters and power electronics
Dimensional drawings
B84143B0180S08*, B84143B0250S08* (180 A, 250 A)
140
30±3 30±3 90
76
2
ø9
B84143B0320S08*, B84143B0400S08* (320 A, 400 A)
SSB2147-D
3
15
5±

19
0
230
Marking
LINE LOAD
L2
L3
L2’
L3’
SSB2148-L
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document. 01/06
5
3-line filters B84143B*S080, S081
for converters and power electronics
B84143B0600S08* (600 A)
B84143B1000S08* (1000 A)
SSB2149-U
5
16
5±

26
0
300
Marking
LINE LOAD
L2
L3
L2’
L3’
SSB2150-X
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document. 01/06
6
3-line filters B84143B*S080, S081
for converters and power electronics
B84143B1600S08* (1600 A)
92±3 92±3
50
450±3
ø14